

Headquarters
New Zealand Defence Force
Defence House
Private Bag 39997
Wellington Mail Centre
Lower Hutt 5045
New Zealand

OIA-2022-4400

7 June 2022

## Harold

fyi-request-19407-8ac5abe0@requests.fyi.org.nz

## Dear Harold

I refer to your request of 20 May 2022, under the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA), for the following:

I would like to make a request for copies of the terms of reference and membership lists for the following NZDF committees:

- 1) NZDF Executive Committee
- 2) NZDF Advisory Board
- 3) NZDF Organisation Governance Committee
- 4) NZDF Outputs Committee

Copies of the requested terms of reference are enclosed, including membership lists. Note, these are currently in the process of being updated and renewed.

I would also like to request the organisational chart, to tier two level, including job title and name of current occupier of the role, for the following:

- 1) HQNZDF
- 2) HQJFNZ
- 3) New Zealand Army
- 4) Royal New Zealand Navy
- 5) Royal New Zealand Air Force

The requested information regarding senior NZDF leadership is provided online at <a href="www.nzdf.mil.nz">www.nzdf.mil.nz</a>. This part of your request is therefore declined in accordance with section 18(d) of the OIA, as the information requested is already publicly available.

You have the right, under section 28(3) of the OIA, to ask an Ombudsman to review this response to your request.

Yours sincerely

**AJ WOODS** 

Air Commodore Chief of Staff HQNZDF

## **Enclosures:**

- 1. Executive Committee Terms of Reference
- 2. Advisory Board Terms of Reference
- 3. Organisation Committee Terms of Reference
- 4. Outputs Committee Terms of Reference